PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI211766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIAN CHANGTING GOLDEN DRAGON RARE-EARTH CO., LTD.	12/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FUJIAN GOLDEN DRAGON RARE-EARTH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIAL NEW DEVELOPED ZONE	
Internal Address:	CHANGTING	
City:	LONGYAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	366300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10242779
Patent Number:	10096413
Patent Number:	10062503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048792160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048792150

Email: kathleen@pabstpatent.com,docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Saurer

Address Line 1: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 1355 PEACHTREE ST NE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWP General	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Saurer	
SIGNATURE:	Kathleen Saurer	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0147

508531333

source=GWP Name Change documents w translation#page1.tif source=GWP Name Change documents w translation#page2.tif source=GWP Name Change documents w translation#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0148

Notice of Registration

(Yan) Municipal Administration for Market Regulation (2023)

No. 3594

To:

FUJIAN GOLDEN DRAGON RARE-EARTH CO., LTD.

The filing materials submitted by your company are complete

and in compliance with the legal forms, and have been accepted

for registration by our Office.

Original name: Fujian Changting Golden Dragon Rare- Earth Co.,

LTD.

Present name: FUJIAN GOLDEN DRAGON RARE-EARTH CO.,

LTD.

(Seal of the registration authority)

November 30, 2023

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0149

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

In the matter of Commercial Register in the name of **FUJIAN GOLDEN DRAGON RARE-EARTH CO., LTD.**

I, Daniel Xinhua Wang of 8/F Building C, Tower Two Wangjing SOHO Plaza, No. 1 Courtyard, East Futong Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100102, China hereby declare that I am the translator of the attached document and am fully conversant with the English and Chinese languages. I also declare that the attached document is a true and correct translation of Commercial Register

Signed on this day December 15, 2023

Daniel Xihlly
Daniel Xinhua Wang

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0150

登记通知书

(岩) 市监登字 [2023] 第 3594 号

福建省金龙稀土股份有限公司:

你单位提交的申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局予以登记。

原名称:福建省长汀金龙稀土有限公司

现名称: 福建省金龙稀土股份有限公司



PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 05/06/2024